
  

 
 

 

Schedule For Church Prayer Gatherings | 2026 
 

New For 2026 | Evening Prayer & Worship Sundays 7pm-8.30pm 

January 11 | March 29 | May 24 | July 19 | September 13 | November 22 

 
January ‘A Light on a Hill’ Matthew 5:14 | Mission & Outreach  

Community outreach, evangelism, and becoming a visible presence of hope 
Evening:  7pm-8.30pm, Sunday 11 January | In-Person 

Lunchtime:  12.15pm-1.15pm, Tuesday 13 January | In-Person 

Evening:  7pm-7.30pm, Monday 19 January | Online 

Lunchtime:  12.15pm-1.15pm, Thursday 22 January | In-Person | Project 5:1  

  

February  ‘Let your Light Shine’ Matthew 5:16 | Youth & Children 
   Ministry that reflects the character, compassion, and truth of Jesus   
Lunchtime:  12.15pm-1.15pm, Tuesday 10 February | In-Person 

Evening:  7pm-7.30pm, Monday 16 February | Online 

 
March      ‘A Beacon of Hope’ Isaiah 9:2,6-7 | Vision & Values 
   Bringing encouragement to the burdened, lonely, and struggling 
Lunchtime:  12.15pm-1.15pm, Tuesday 10 March | In-Person 

Evening:  7pm-7.30pm, Monday 16 March | Online   

Lunchtime:  12.15pm-1.15pm, Thursday 19 March | In-Person | Project 5:1 

Evening:  7pm-8.30pm, Sunday 29 March | In-Person 

 

April   ‘Light of the World’ John 8:12 | Easter Hope 
   Drawing people to Jesus through warmth, welcome, and genuine community 
Lunchtime:  12.15pm-1.15pm, Tuesday 14 April | In-Person               

Evening:   7pm-7.30pm, Monday 20 April | Online 

 

May   ‘Light in the Darkness’ John 1:5 | The Lost 
    Courage and clarity to step into difficult community needs  
Lunchtime:  12.15pm-1.15pm, Tuesday 12 May | In-Person 

Evening:  7pm-7.30pm, Monday 18 May | Online 

Evening:  7pm-8.30pm, Sunday 24 May | In-Person 

    

 

 



 
 

 

June   ‘Light to Guide’ Psalm 119:105 | Discipleship 
   Being led and guided by Bible Truth, learning and growing together                             
Lunchtime:  12.15pm-1.15pm, Tuesday 09 June | In-Person 

Evening:  7pm-7.30pm, Monday 15 June | Online 

 
July   ‘Light Bearer’s’ 1 Thessalonians 5:5 | Leadership 
   Seeing our workplace, street, and relationships as mission fields                   
Lunchtime:  12.15pm-1.15pm, Tuesday 14 July | In-Person 

Evening:  7pm-8.30pm, Sunday 19 July | In-Person 

 

September  ‘Radiating God’s Compassion’ Colossians 3:12 | Worship 
   Offering kindness that illuminates God’s love in the community            
Lunchtime:  12.15pm-1.15pm, Tuesday 08 September | In-Person 

Evening:  7pm-8.30pm, Sunday 13 September | In-Person 

Evening:  7pm-7.30pm, Monday 21 September | Online   

 

October  ‘A Lamp on a Stand’ Luke 11:33 | Mission & Outreach    
   Boldness to live and share our faith in everyday life               
Lunchtime:  12.15pm-1.15pm, Tuesday 13 October | In-Person 

Evening:  7pm-7.30pm, Monday 19 October | Online  

 

November  ‘Reflecting God’s Glory’ 2 Corinthians 3:18 | Church Activities   
   Demonstrating God’s love through unity, humility, and shared purpose                

Lunchtime:  12.15pm-1.15pm, Tuesday 10 November | In-Person 

Evening:  7pm-7.30pm, Monday 16 November | Online 

Evening:  7pm-8.30pm, Sunday 22 November | In-Person 

 

December  ‘Illuminating the Path of Peace’ Luke 1:79 | Christmas  
    Becoming peacemakers and reconcilers where needed             
Lunchtime:  12.15pm-1.15pm, Tuesday 08 December | In-Person 
 

 

 

Please note: 
In-Person lunchtime gatherings are held in the Christian Centre with soup and roll. 

Online gatherings are held via Zoom using this link: https://us06web.zoom.us/j/82701414234 

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/82701414234

